Souvenir Georges-Ethier 2014

Québec

Pre-Novice Pair (Evé. 10 - 19) - Short Program

25 septembre 2014 to 28 septembre 2014

Rank Name Club/Region Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
1 S Couillard/N Sanchez Leemet Des Deux-Rives/Mo,LC/MC 16.00 9.89 0.00 0.00 25.89
Executed Base

# Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 JREF Score
12A 330 000 -1 0 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - 3.30
2 1Twl 1.10 0.13 0 1 1 1 - - 0 - - - - - 1.23
3 2LoTh 2.80 0.50 0 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 3.30
4 4LiB 2.00 -050 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - 0 - - - - - 1.50
5 PSpB 1.70 0.00 0 -1 0 0 - - 1 - - - - - 1.70
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 - - -1 - - - - - 2.60
7 FiDsB 260 -023 -1 0 0 -1 - - 0 - - - - - 2.37
16.00

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge

Program Component
Skating Skills
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation of the Music/Timing

Deductions

Factor
0.70
0.50
0.70
0.40
0.70

3.00
3.50
3.25
3.25
3.25

3.75
3.25
3.50
3.50
3.00

* - invalid element, scored as zero
REP - repeated jump restriction

3.50
3.00
3.50
3.00
3.25

| - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge
V1 & V2 - spin requirement not met

3.75
3.25
3.50
3.50
3.25

2.50 -
2.50 -
2.25 -
2.50 -
2.25 -

< - underrotated jump
<< - downgraded jump

- - - - 2.39
- - - - 1.59
- - - - 2.39
- - - - 1.30
- - - - 2.22
9.89

0.00

Date: 27-Sep-2014 1:02:59PM

Versions: €SS(14.01.02), SOV(14.01.02), SP(14.01)




Souvenir Georges-Ethier 2014

Québec

Pre-Novice Pair (Evé. 10 - 19) - Short Program

25 septembre 2014 to 28 septembre 2014

Rank Name Club/Region Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
2 M Ouimet/B Mimar Rosemont/St-Miche,MC/MC 13.93 9.80 0.00 0.00 23.73
Executed Base

# Element Value GOE )1 J2 J3 J4 JREF Score
1 4LiB 2.00 -1.00 -2 -2 -1 -2 - - -2 - - - - - 1.00
2 2LoTh 280 0.33 0 1 1 0 - - 1 - - - - - 3.13
3 PSpl 2.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 - - 0 - - - - - 2.00
4 2lo 1.80 -0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 - - -1 - - - - - 1.50
5 1TwB 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - 0.90
6 FiDs1 2.80 0.00 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 - - - - - 2.80
7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -1 0 0 1 - - 0 - - - - - 2.60
13.93

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge

Program Component
Skating Skills
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation of the Music/Timing

Deductions

Factor
0.70
0.50
0.70
0.40
0.70

3.00
2.50
3.50
2.75
3.25

3.25
3.50
3.25
3.50
2.50

* - invalid element, scored as zero
REP - repeated jump restriction

3.50
3.50
3.75
3.25
3.25

| - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

V1 & V2 - spin requirement not met

3.50
3.25
3.50
3.50
3.25

3.25
2.75
2.75
2.75
3.00

< - underrotated jump
<< - downgraded jump

- - - - 2.33
- - - - 1.59
- - - - 2.39
- - - - 1.27
- - - - 2.22
9.80

0.00

Date: 27-Sep-2014 1:02:59PM

Versions: €SS(14.01.02), SOV(14.01.02), SP(14.01)




Souvenir Georges-Ethier 2014

Québec

Pre-Novice Pair (Evé. 10 - 19) - Short Program

25 septembre 2014 to 28 septembre 2014

Rank Name Club/Region Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
3 H Dawson/D Villeneuve Hawkesbury/Sherbr,EO/ER 12.63 10.13 0.00 0.00 22.76
Executed Base
# Element Value GOE )1 J2 J3 J4 JREF Score
12Twl 3.00 -0.60 -2 -2 -1 -2 - - -2 - - - - - 2.40
2 2A<< 1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - -3 - - - - - 0.50
3 2STh 250 0.17 1 0 0 1 - - 0 - - - - - 2.67
4 411 250 0.33 0 1 1 1 - - 0 - - - - - 2.83
5 PSpB 1.70 -0.40 -1 -2 -2 0 - - -1 - - - - - 1.30
6 StSq2 2.60 0.33 1 1 0 0 - - 1 - - - - - 2.93
7 FiDs 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
12.63

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge

Program Component
Skating Skills
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation of the Music/Timing

Deductions

Factor
0.70
0.50
0.70
0.40
0.70

2.75
3.00
2.75
3.25
3.25

4.00
3.75
3.25
4.00
3.75

* - invalid element, scored as zero
REP - repeated jump restriction

3.50
3.75
3.75
3.50
3.25

| - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

V1 & V2 - spin requirement not met

3.75
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.25

3.25
3.25
3.00
3.25
2.75

< - underrotated jump
<< - downgraded jump

- - - - 2.45
- - - - 1.75
- - - - 2.28
- - - - 1.37
- - - - 2.28
10.13

0.00

Date: 27-Sep-2014 1:02:59PM

Versions: €SS(14.01.02), SOV(14.01.02), SP(14.01)




Souvenir Georges-Ethier 2014

Québec

Pre-Novice Pair (Evé.

10-19) - Short Program

25 septembre 2014 to 28 septembre 2014

Rank Name Club/Region Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
4 A Pitre/B Pierro Boucherville/St-H,RS/RS 11.27 9.00 0.00 0.00 20.27
Executed Base

# Element Value GOE )1 J2 J3 J4 JREF Score
11Tw 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
2 2STh 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - 2.50
3 1LiB 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 - - -1 - - - - - 1.00
4 2S 1.30 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - -1 - - - - - 1.10
5 SpFiB 2.20 0.00 0 0 1 0 - - 0 - - - - - 2.20
6 PSp3 3.00 0.17 0 1 1 0 - - -1 - - - - - 3.17
7 StSgB 1.50 -0.20 0 -1 -1 0 - - -1 - - - - - 1.30
11.27

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge

Program Component
Skating Skills
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation of the Music/Timing

Deductions

Factor
0.70
0.50
0.70
0.40
0.70

3.50
3.75
3.50
3.50
3.50

1.75
2.25
2.25
2.50
2.00

* - invalid element, scored as zero
REP - repeated jump restriction

2.75
2.50
3.00
3.25
3.00

| - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

V1 & V2 - spin requirement not met

3.25
3.50
3.25
3.50
3.25

2.00
3.25
3.00
2.75
3.00

< - underrotated jump
<< - downgraded jump

- - - - 1.87
- - - - 1.54
- - - - 2.16
- - - - 1.27
- - - - 2.16
9.00

0.00

Date: 27-Sep-2014 1:02:59PM

Versions: €SS(14.01.02), SOV(14.01.02), SP(14.01)




Souvenir Georges-Ethier 2014

Québec

Pre-Novice Pair (Evé. 10 - 19) - Short Program

25 septembre 2014 to 28 septembre 2014

Rank Name Club/Region Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
5 L Savoie/P Hudon Ste-Marie/La Poca,CACH/ 10.57 8.48 0.00 0.00 19.05
Executed Base

# Element Value GOE )1 J2 J3 J4 JREF Score
1 3Li1 2.50 0.00 0 -1 1 0 - - 0 - - - - - 2.50
2 2LoTh 2.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - 2.80
3 2F 1.90 -0.10 -1 0 0 -1 - - 0 - - - - - 1.80
4 1TwB 0.90 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 - - -1 - - - - - 0.70
5 SpFi 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
6 PSp 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
7 StSq2 2.60 0.17 0 0 0 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2.77
10.57

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge

Program Component
Skating Skills
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation of the Music/Timing

Deductions

Factor
0.70
0.50
0.70
0.40
0.70

3.25
3.00
3.00
3.25
3.00

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.75
2.25

* - invalid element, scored as zero
REP - repeated jump restriction

3.00
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.50

| - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge
V1 & V2 - spin requirement not met

4.00
3.25
3.50
3.75
3.50

2.50 -
2.75 -
2.75 -
2.50 -
2.50 -

< - underrotated jump
<< - downgraded jump

- - - - 2.04
- - - - 1.42
- - - - 1.98
- - - - 1.17
- - - - 1.87
8.48

0.00

Date: 27-Sep-2014 1:02:59PM

Versions: €SS(14.01.02), SOV(14.01.02), SP(14.01)




